

### DISCLOSURE AND WAIVER OF CLAIM; AGREEMENT TO IMDEMNIFY

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8103 FER MILL AUC, PAINA BUYER'S PRINTED NAME: GREEN POINT MANAGE MENT.
BUYER'S PRINTED NAME: GREEN Point manage ment.
BUYER'S PRINTED NAME:
PRINTED NAME OF BUYER'S AGENT BROKERAGE: Chaistophen Kaylon
Realty Trust Services
SELLER'S PRINTED NAME: CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC.
PRINTED NAME OF SELLER'S AGENT / BROKERAGE: JOM Lynch
PRINTED NAME OF SELLER'S AGENT / BROKERAGE: 100 Lynch Byoch Byo DRAGO + P.D. WESHAKE
NOTICE: THIS DISCLOSURE AND WAIVER AFFECTS YOUR RIGHTS AS THE PROSPECTIVE PURCHASER OF THIS PROPERTY. READ BEFORE SIGNING.
The home that you are purchasing is affected by one or more various fungal contaminants ("Mold"). Mold can cause health problems for susceptible individuals. Treating and removing Mold can be time-consuming, inconvenient, and costly.
You agree to proceed with the purchase of this property knowing that the property contains Mold. You have investigated both the nature and the extent of the contamination to your satisfaction. You have also investigated to your satisfaction the estimated cost to repair or remove the Mold infestation.
You are not relying on any written or oral representations of the Seller, or the Seller's Broker and Agent(s), whether made prior to the date of your signature hereto or thereafter, concerning the Mold, the nature or extent of the infestation, the necessity for removal or the cost to remove the Mold and repair the property (if any) in proceeding with this purchase of this property.
In consideration of Seller's agreement to sell you the Subject Property, you therefore agree to release, indemnify and hold the Seller and the Seller's Broker and all agents employed by the Seller's Broker ("Seller") from any and all claims arising from the Seller's duty to disclose Mold, the Seller's failure to adequately disclose the presence of Mold, and all representations from Seller or on Seller's behalf concerning the extent of the Mold infestation, the nature of the harm posed by Mold, the cost to remove the Mold, and the cost, if any, to repair the damage caused by Mold.
THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINTS RELEASES. READ BEFORE SIGNING. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR OTHER PROFESSIONAL OF YOUR CHOICE.
GREEN POINT MANASEMENT
Green point management  Buyer's Printed Name  12-17-15  Buyer's Printed Name
Buyer's Signature Date Buyer's Signature Date
CALIBER HOME LOANS, INC
Seller's Printed Name
Seller's Signature Date

John J. Lynch

Pro	operly A	ddress:_	8103 Fernhill	Ave, OH					
,,,,,,,		Dis	closure of Info	rmation on Lead	d-Based	Paint and/or L	ead-Based I	Paint Hazarr	is
10	ad War	ning Stat	lement						
Evinor not incorrect poi requint	ery purc lified that developi luding le soning a luired to the selle	haser of it such pi ing lead p arning d also pose provide r's posso	eny Interest in i roperty may pre poisoning. Lead lisabilities, reduc es a particular ri the buyer with a ession and notify	residential real prosent exposure to le polsoning in you cod intelligence quality information or the buyer of any ds is recommend	lead from ing child nuotiant, omen. Ti n lead-bi y known	m lead-based pa ren may product behavioral probi he seller of any i ased paint haza lead-based pain	aint that may a parmanant lams, and im interest in re rds from risk	place young neurological paired memo sidential real assessment	children at risk damage, ory. Lead property is
Sel	lor's Di	sclosure							
		ice of les	ed-based paint a lead-based pair	and/or lead-based nt and/or lead-bas					
(b)	(li) 🛛			e of lead-based p			paint hazard	s in the hous	ing.
	(1)	Seller h	as provided the	purchaser with a I-based paint haz	ill availal	ole records and			
	(ii) 🗆	Seller h	as no reports or in the housing.	records pertaining	ng to lea	d-based paint a	nd/or lead-ba	sed paint	
Pur (c)	chaser	s Ackno	wledgment (in Purchaser has	nitial) received copies o	of all info	ormation listed a	bove.		
(d)	N		Purchaser has	received the pam	nphiet P	rolect Your Fam	nily from Lead	in Your Ho	ma.
(e)	(1)	received ment or	inspection for th	rtunity (or mutuall ne presence of lea	ad-base	d paint and/or le	ad-based pa	int hazards;	01
	MA	lead-bas	ed paint and/or	o conduct a risk a lead-based paint	assessn I hazard	ent or inspections.	n Ior Ine pre:	ience of	
Age (f)	IL		gment (initial) Agent has infor	med the seller of	the selle	er's obligations u	ınder 42 U.S	.C. 4852(d) a	and is
The	followin	n of Acc g parties	uracy have reviewed	r responsibility to the information a e and accurate.			best of their l	knowledge, l	hat the
Selle	er .			Date		Seller			Date
						1	21		12-17-15
Joh	n g. L	unch		dotloop verified 12/14/15 10:17AM ES IWHP-OAV7-860E-IWO	ST	Purchaser	1	116	Date
lger	-			Date		Agent	M Ca	75	17-17-15 Dale

## AFFILIATED BUSINESS ARRANGEMENT DISCLOSURE STATEMENT Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST

To:	
From: Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and John Lynch Property Address: 8103 Fernhill Ave, Parma OH	
Date: 12-17-75	Facility (Section 1)

This is to give you notice that Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and its agent John Lynch has/have a business relationship with Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and John Lynch is/are equity owners of Venture Land Title Investors III, LLC. Venture Land Title Investors III, LLC owns 49% of Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Because of this relationship, this referral may provide Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and its agent John Lynch a financial or other benefit.

In addition, Venture Title Holdings, LLC owns 51% of Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. The owners of Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon and Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC have ownership in Venture Title Holdings, LLC. Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon and Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC will provide settlement services in conjunction with the services performed by Venture Land Title Agency, LLC. Because of the relationship between Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon and Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC and Venture Land Title Agency, LLC, this referral may provide Chicago Title Agency of Northeast Ohio, Inc., Lawyers Title Agency of Chardon, or Ohio Real Title Agency, LLC a financial or other benefit.

Further, this is to give you notice that Keller Williams® Realty Greater Cleveland West and many of its principals, have a business relationship with Realty Insurance Agency ("RIA"). These principals of Keller Williams® Realty Greater Cleveland West indirectly own 4% of RIA. Because of this relationship, this referral may provide Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and its principals a financial or other benefit.

Set forth below is the estimated charge or range of charges for the settlement services listed. You are NOT required to use the listed provider(s) as a condition for purchase, sale, or refinance of the subject property. THERE ARE FREQUENTLY OTHER SETTLEMENT SERVICE PROVIDERS AVAILABLE WITH SIMILAR SERVICES. YOU ARE FREE TO SHOP AROUND TO DETERMINE THAT YOU ARE RECEIVING THE BEST SERVICES AND THE BEST RATE FOR THESE SERVICES.

Realty insurance Agency, LLC:

Insurance premiums vary with the amount of coverage. Policies for homes from \$50,000 to \$250,000 range from \$200.00 to \$1000.00.

Venture Land Title Agency, LLC:

Title insurance premium: As filed with the State of Ohio

Title examination fee:

\$295.00 to \$395.00

Title Commitment see:

\$100.00

### **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

I/we have read this disclosure form, and understand that Keller Williams® Realty GREATER CLEVELAND WEST and John Lynch is/are referring me/us to purchase the above-described settlement service(s) and may receive a financial or other benefit as the result of this referral.

Green 1	oint management		
Buyer/Borrowe		Seller	Date
M	12-1715		
Buyer/Borrowe	r Date	Seller	Date



# STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2013

### RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM

Purpose of Disclosure Form: This is a statement of certain conditions and information concerning the property actually known by the owner. An owner may or may not have lived at the property and unless the potential purchaser is informed in writing, the owner has no more information about the property than could be obtained by a careful inspection of the property by a potential purchaser. Unless the potential purchaser is otherwise informed, the owner has not conducted any inspection of generally inaccessible areas of the property. This form is required by Ohio Revised Code Section 5302.30.

THIS FORM IS NOT A WARRANTY OF ANY KIND BY THE OWNER OR BY ANY AGENT OR SUBAGENT REPRESENTING THE OWNER. THIS FORM IS NOT A SUBSTITUTE FOR ANY INSPECTIONS. POTENTIAL PURCHASERS ARE ENCOURAGED TO OBTAIN THEIR OWN PROFESSIONAL INSPECTION(S).

Owner's Statement: The statements contained in this form are made by the owner and are not the statements of the owner's agent or subagent. The statements contained in this form are provided by the owner only to potential purchasers in a transfer made by the owner. The statements are not for purchasers in any subsequent transfers. The information contained in this disclosure form does not limit the obligation of the owner to disclose an item of information that is required by any other statute or law to be disclosed in the transfer of residential real estate.

#### **OWNER INSTRUCTIONS**

Instructions to Owner: (1) Answer ALL questions. (2) Report known conditions affecting the property. (3) Attach additional pages with your signature if additional space is needed. (4) Complete this form yourself. (5) If some items do not apply to your property, write NA (not applicable). If the item to be disclosed is not within your actual knowledge, indicate Unknown.

Owner's Initials	Date		Purchase
Owner's Initials	Date		Purchase
	AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1	(Page Lof 5)	

Purchaser's Initials Date 12-17-15
Purchaser's Initials Date



## STATE OF OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

2013

	RESIDI	ENTIAL PROPERTY DIS	CLOSURE FORM
Pursuant to section 5	302.30 of the Revised	Code and rule 1301:5-6-10 of the	Administrative Code.
TO BE COMPLET	ED BY OWNER (Ple	use Print)	
Property Address	8103 Fernhill, Parr		
Owners Name(s):	8103 Fermini, Pari	IId OH 44129	
Content (varincia).			
Date:			
Owner is is n	of occupying the proper	ty. If owner is occupying the pro-	perty, since what date:
		Howner is not occupying the pro-	operty, since what date:
THE FOLLO	DWING STATEMEN	IS OF THE OWNER ARE BAS	SED ON OWNER'S ACTUAL KNOWLEDGE
A) WATER SUPP	LY: The source of wate	er supply to the property is (check	anomoriate huses):
□ Pu	blic Water Service	I Holding Lank	Unknown
and the same of th	vote Water Service		Other
O Pri	vate Well	Spring	
Assessed	ared Well	Pond	
B) SEWER SYSTE    Pub	Mr. The nature of the sa die Sewer Ich Field known	initary sewer system servicing the Private Sewer  Acration Tank	e will vary from household to household)  Ves  No e property is (check appropriate bayes) Septic Lank I iltration Bed
f not a public or priv	ate sewer, date of lust in	ispection:	Inspected Hy.
To you know of any	previous or current le 'Yes', please describe a	aks, backups or other material pro nd indicate any repairs completed	thems with the sewer system servicing the property? (but not longer than the past 5 years)
nformation on the e lepartment of health	peration and mainten or the board of healt	ance of the type of sewage syste h of the health district in which	m serving the property is available from the the property is bested.
C) ROOF: Do you'l f"Yes", please descri	enow of any previous c ibe and indicate any rep	or current leaks or other material airs completed (but not longer th	problems with the roof or rain gutters? Yes No an the past 5 years):
lefects to the property	SION: Do you know o , including but not limi the and indicate any rep	ted to any area below grade, base	leakage, water accumulation, excess moisture or other ment or crawl space? Yes No
Owner's Initials	Date	-	Purchaser's Initials Date 12-17
When & Initials	Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Purchaser's Initials (Date
-	and a	(Page 2 nf 5)	

Property Address	
Do you know of any water or moisture related dur condensation; ice damming, sewer overflow back If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs of	nage to floors, walls or ceilings as a result of flooding: moisture seepage: moisture up, or leaking pipes, plumbing fixtures, or appliances? Yes No completed.
Have you ever had the property inspected for mole If "Yes", please describe and indicate whether you	d by a qualified inspector?
Purchaser is advised that every home contains this issue, purchaser is encouraged to have a nu	mold. Some people are more sensitive to mold than others. If concerned about old inspection done by a qualified inspector.
EXTERIOR WALLS): Do you know of any pro- than visible minor cracks or blemishes) or other m- interior/exterior walls?	ATION, BASEMENT/CRAWL SPACE, FLOORS, INTERIOR AND evious or current movement, shifting, deterioration, material cracks/settling (other laterial problems with the foundation, basement/crawl space, floors, or indicate any repairs, alterations or modifications to control the cause or effect of any sears);
Do you know of any previous or current fire or s If "Yes", please describe and indicate any repairs of	smake damage to the property?
inscut/termites in or on the property or any existing	FES: Do you know of any previous/current presence of any wood destroying ag damage to the property caused by wood destroying insects termites? • Yes No on or treatment (but not longer than the past 5 years)
mechanical systems? If your property does not have	of any previous or current problems or defects with the following existing we the mechanical system, mark N/A (Not Applicable).
	1/A YLS NO N/A  8) Water softener
2) Plumbing (pipes)	a Is water softener leased?
3) Central heating	9) Security System
Central Air conditioning	a 1s security system leased?
Sump pump  Fireplace/chinney	
i) Fireplace/chininey	11) Built in uppliances
7) Luwn sprinkler	12) Other mechanical systems
If the answer to any of the above questions is "Yes than the past 5 years).	T, please describe and indicate any repairs to the mechanical system (but not longer
	LS: Do you know of the previous or current presence of any of the below
identified hazardous materials on the property?	Yes No Unknown
1 Lead-Based Paint	Yes No Unknown
) Asbestos	
) Urea-Formuldehyde Foam Insulation ) Rudon Gas a. If "Yes", indicate level of gas if known	
<ol> <li>Other toxic or hazardous substances f the answer to any of the above questions is "Yes' ruperty</li> </ol>	", please describe and indicate any repairs, remediation or mitigation to the
Owner's Initials Date	Purchaser's Initials LA Date 12-17-16
Owner's Initials Date	Purchaser's Initials Date

Property Address_								Marine pall for translate of the same of t
UNDERGROUS     natural gas wells (pl     If "Yes", please desc	ND STORAGE TANKS/AV ugged or unplugged), or aba tribe:	ELLS: Do polyndroed water	you know of any er wells on the pr	underground stoperty? Ye	orane tanks (	existing o	r removed).	oil or
Do you know of any	oll, gas, or other mineral rig	ht leases un	the property?	Yes No		in a large de la constant de la cons	Land Control of the C	THE STATE ST
Purchaser should e Information may b	xercise whatever due dilig e obtained from records co	ence parcha ntained wit	iser deems nece hin the recorde	ssary with resp r's office in the	ect to oil, ga county who	s, and offere the pro	er mineral operty is to	rights.
Is the property locate	/LAKE ERIE COASTAL ed in a designated flood plain y portion of the property inc	17		Frasion Area?	H		Unkno	w
affecting the propert	ROSION: Do you know of y? Yes No ribe and indicate any repair nger than the past 5 years)		uns or alteration:		or other atte	empts to co	ontrol any	blems
L) ZONING/CODI building or housing of If "Yes", please desc	E VIOLATIONS/ASSESSI indes, zoning ordinances after ribe:	HENTS/HO	MEOWNERS' operty or any no	ASSOCIATIO	N: Do you es of the pro	kaaw of a peny?	ny violation J Yes □ N	5 of 6
Is the structure on the district? (NOTE: suc If "Yes", please dese	e property designated by any th designation may limit cha ribe:	governmen nges or imp	lafuuthority as a rovements thut n	historie buildin my be made to t	g or as being he property)	located i	n un historic	
Do you know of any If "Yes", please desc	recent or proposed assessi		e abatements, wi		the property	? <b>□</b> Y	s 🗆 No	
List any assessments List any current asse	paid in full (date/uneunt) esments, n	onthly fee		Length of pay	ment (years		months	)
Do you know of any including but not lim if "Yes", please descriptions	recent or proposed rules or rited to a Community Association (amount).	egulations o ution, SID, C	I, or the paymen CID, LID, etc	of any fees or	charges asso No	ciated wit	h this prope	ny.
M) BOUNDARY L	INES/ENCROACHMENT	S/SHARED	DRIVEWAY	PARTY WALL	S: Do you	know of a	ny of the	
	affecting the property? Yo						Yes	No
Boundary Agreem     Boundary Dispute     Recent Boundary  (the answer to any of		s", please de			∧djacent Pr	nperty	E	
N) OTHER KNOW	N MATERIAL DEFECTS	: The follow	wing are other kr	own material d	efects in or o	on the pror	erts:	
	ection, material defects wou ne occupying the property of						's use of the	
Owner's Initials	Date				chaser's Initi		Date	2-17-19

(Page 4 of 5)